NO PART OF ANY STEVENS-NESS FORM MAY BE REPRODUCED IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY ELECTRONIC OR MECHANICAL MEANS



William M. Ganong, Attorney at Law									
514 Walnut Avenue									
Klamath Falls OR 97601									
Trustee's Name and Address									
Michael A. Negrevski									
188 Dahlia Avenue									
Klamath Falls OR 97601									
Second Party's Name and Address									
After recording, return to (Name, Address, Zip):									
William M. Ganong, Attorney at Law									
514 Walnut Avenue									
Klamath Falls OR 97601									
Until requested otherwise, send all tax statements to (Name, Address, Zip):									
Michael A. Negrevski									
188 Dahlia Avenue									
Klamath Falls OR 97601									

2012-007066 Klamath County, Oregon

00120418201200070660040043

SPACE RESI FOR BECORDER 06/27/2012 09:15:37 AM

Fee: \$52.00

2012-007258 Klamath County, Oregon



07/02/2012 12:04:49 PM

Fee: \$57.00

THIS INDENTURE, Dated, bet	
THIS INDENTURE, Dated, bet	ween
William M. Ganong, attorney at law herein, herein	ıafter
alled trustee, and Michael A. Negrevski	
ereinafter called the second party; WITNESSETH: 7751 Dehlinger Lane ECITALS: Peter P. Lucas and Deborah M. Lucas Klamath Falls OR 97,603grantor, executed	
ECITALS: Peter P. Lucas and Deboran M. Lucas Klamath Falls OK 9/, od 3 grantor, executed	i and
elivered to William M. Ganong, attorney at law, Successor Trustee, xx xxxxxxxx for the be	enefit
Michael A. Negrevski, as beneficiary, a certain trust	deed
ated July 8, 2008, recorded on July 24, 2008, in the Recorded	ds of
Klamath County, Oregon, in ⊠ book □ reel □ volume No. 2008 at page 010554, and/	or as
l fee 🗆 file 🗆 instrument 🗆 microfilm 🗆 reception No (indicate which). In that trust deed, the real property the	erein
nd hereinafter described was conveyed by the grantor to the trustee to secure, among other things, the performance of certain of	blig-
ions of the grantor to the beneficiary. The grantor thereafter defaulted in performance of the obligations secured by the trust	deed
stated in the notice of default hereinafter mentioned, and such default still existed at the time of the sale hereinafter describe	ed.
By reason of the default, the owner and holder of the obligations secured by the trust deed, being the beneficiary th	
amed, or the beneficiary's successor in interest, declared all sums so secured immediately due and owing. A notice of default	
ining an election to sell the real property and to foreclose the trust deed by advertisement and sale to satisfy the asserting gran	
oligations was recorded on January 31, 2012, in the Records of Klamath Co	ounty,
🗷 book □ reel □ volume No. 2012 at page 000910, and/or as □ fee □ file instrument □ microfilm □ reception	n No.
(indicate which), to which reference now is made.	

After recording the notice of default, the undersigned trustee gave notice of the time for and place of sale of the real property, as fixed by the trustee and as required by law. Copies of the notice of sale were served pursuant to ORCP 7 D. (2) and 7 D. (3), or mailed by both first class and certified mail with return receipt requested, to the last known addresses of the persons or their legal representatives, if any, named in ORS 86.740 (1) and 86.740 (2)(a), at least 120 days before the date the property was sold. A copy of the notice of sale was mailed by first class and certified mail with return receipt requested to the last known address of the fiduciary or personal representative of any person named in ORS 86.740 (1), promptly after the trustee received knowledge of the disability, insanity or death of any such person. Copies of the notice of sale were served in accordance with ORS 86.750(1) upon occupants of the property described in the trust deed at least 120 days before the date the property was sold. If the foreclosure proceedings were stayed and released from the stay, copies of an amended notice of sale in the form required by ORS 86.755 (6) were mailed by registered or certified mail to the last known addresses of those persons listed in ORS 86.740 and 86.750 (1) and to the address provided by each person who was present at the time and place set for the sale which was stayed within 30 days after the release from the stay. The trustee published a copy of the notice of sale in a newspaper of general circulation in each county in which the real property is situated once a week for four successive weeks. The last publication of the notice occurred more than twenty days prior to the date of sale. The mailing, service and publication of the notice of sale are shown by affidavits and/or proofs of service duly recorded prior to the date of sale in the county records, those affidavits and proofs, together with the Notice of Default and Election to Sell and the notice of sale, being now referred to and incorporated in and made a part of this deed as if fully set forth herein. The undersigned trustee has no actual notice of any person, other than the persons named in those affidavits and proofs as having or claiming a lien on or interest in the real property, entitled to notice pursuant to ORS 86.740 (1)(b) or (1)(c).

The true and actual consideration for this conveyance is \$366,820.91 (Here comply with ORS 93.030.)

4/4 100

								<u> </u>
	he undersigned truste	e, on	June 18,	2012	, at the hour o	of10	o'clock	ΑM
in accor	with the standard of	time established	d by ORS	187.110, ( <del>wh</del> i	ch was the day and ho	our to which the s	ale was postpo	ned as
permitte	H by ORS 86.755 (2)	) (which was the	day and he	our set in the	amended notice of sale	* and at the plac	e so fixed for	sale, in
the real	property in one parce	of the State of C	Dregon and	pursuant to	the powers conferred upon the sum of \$ 366,8	pon the trustee b	y the trust dec	d, sold
highest a	nd best bidder at the	sale, and that su	m being the	colla party it highest and	best bid for the proper	020 • 91, the so	econd party be	ing the
1	OW, THEREFORE,	in consideration	of that sum	so paid by the	he second party in cash	ty. ⊫the receipt wher	reof is acknowl	edaed
and by t	he authority vested in	the trustee by the	he laws of	the State of (	Oregon and by the trus	t deed, the trustee	e does hereby	convey
unto the	second party all inter	rest which the gr	antor had	or had the po	wer to convey at the t	ime of grantor's	execution of th	ie trust
deed, to	ether with any interes	st the grantor or	grantor's si	accessors in i	nterest acquired after tl	he execution of th	ie trust deed in	and to
the folio	wing described real pr	roperty, to-wit:			•			
Th	b South 10 sore	e of the Nu	1 <u>1 CU1 /</u>	am C1 C1	$NW_{4}^{\frac{1}{4}}[SW_{4}^{\frac{1}{4}})$ , and L			
40	South, Range 1	.0 East of t	he Will	or sā sā amette Me	ridian, Klamath	ot 4, Section County. Ore	on 6, Towns	ship
					the State of Or			i + a
De	partment of Tra	nsportation	, Highw	ay Divisi	on in Warranty	Deed, record	led April'	1 C S
19	88 in Volume M8	88, Page 491	2, Micr	ofilm Rec	ords of Klamath	County, Ore	egon.	• •
K1	amath County As	sessor's Ac	count N	o. R-401	0-00600-01000-0	00 and Key 9	96782	
Мо	re commonly ref	erred to as	7751 D	ehlinger	Lane, Klamath F	alls, Oregor	1 97603	
		:						
		:						
7	O HAVE AND TO H	OLD the same i	into the sec	ond party an	d the second party's he	oire engaggers is	n interest and a	
forever.		OLD the same t	into the sec	ond party an	d the second party s in	ens, successors n	i interest and a	issigns
Ţı	construing this instr	ument, and wher	never the co	ontext so requ	ires, the singular inclu	ides the plural; "s	grantor" includ	es anv
successo	r in interest to the grai	ntor, as well as e	ach and eve	ery other pers	on owing an obligation	n, the performanc	e of which is se	ecured
by the tr	ust deed; "trustee" ind	cludes any succe	ssor truste	e; "beneficiai	y" includes any succes	ssor in interest of	the beneficiar	y first
					or commercial entity.  executed this docume	Y.C.41	1.	
it has car	sed its name to be sign	ened and its seal	, if any, aff	ixed by an of	ficer or other person d	ant. It the undersignal to	do so by order	ration, r of its
board of	directors.		,	v <sub>j</sub> v.		any additionized to	do so by order	. Of its
BEFORE SIGN	ING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTE OUT THE PERSON'S RIGHTS, I	RUMENT, THE PERSON T	RANSFERRING F	EE TITLE SHOULD	C In m	8		
195.336 AND	ISECTIONS 5 TO 11 CHAPTER 4	124: OREGON I AWS 200	7 AND SECTION	IS 2 TO Q AND 17	( In m	Man		
DESCRIBED I	D, UKEGUN LAWS 2009. THIS I Nathis instrument in violat	NOTKUMENT DUES NUT	I ALLUW USE O	I THE PROPERTY	WILLIAM M. GAN		or Trustee	<u> </u>
BEFORE SIGN PROPERTY S	ING OR ACCEPTING THIS INS HOULD CHECK WITH THE APPE THE UNIT OF LAND SEING TRAN N ORS 92.010 OR 215.010, TO \	TRUMENT, THE PERSON	N ACQUIRING F	EE TITLE TO THE				
VERIFY THAT	THE UNIT OF LAND SEING THAN	SFERRED IS A LAWFUL	LY ESTABLISHED	LOT OR PARCEL,			+	
DETERMINE	NY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGA	AINST FARMING OR FOR	REST PRACTICE	S, AS DEFINED IN				
UNDER OR\$	ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGA AND TO INQUIRE ABOUT THE 195.300, 195.301 AND 195.305	RIGHTS OF NEIGHBORI TO:195.336 AND SECTION	ng property )NS 5 to 11, Ch	OWNERS, IF ANY, IAPTER 424, ORE-				
GON LAWS 2	007, AND SECTIONS 2 TO 9 AND	) 17, CHAPTER 855, ORE	GON LAWS 200	9.				
* Delete wor	s in parentheses if inapplicab			IZ	lamath			
	STA	TE OF OREGO	N, County	of	lamath pefore me onJui	) ss.		
	by	William	ent was aci	mowledged t	ssor Trustee	ne 20, 2012		,
		This instrum	ent was acl	mowledged b	efore me on			·
	by <u> </u>							,
	as _			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
_	of _		<u> </u>				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
<b>9</b> 2	OFFIC	CIAL SEAL L. YOUNG	-8	LXI /	Md 1 (Ar	UMM		
8	NOTARY PL	UBLIC - OREGON	Ø	Notar	y Public for Oregon ommission expires			
92	COMMISSI MY COMMISSION F	ON NO. 459870 XPIRES AUGUST 31, 2011	s <b>%</b>	Mv c	ommission expires	8.31.21	015	
**	Control of the Contro		<b>2</b> 8		Pit-00			

## CERTIFICATE OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath) ss.

THIS IS TO CERTIFY That I am the beneficiary of that certain trust deed in which Peter P. Lucas and Deborah M. Lucas, as grantors, conveyed to William M. Ganong, as successor trustee, certain real property in Klamath County, Oregon, which trust deed was dated July 8, 2008 and recorded July 24, 2008 in the mortgage records of said county, as Document No. 2008-010554; thereafter the trust deed was duly foreclosed by advertisement and sale and the real property covered by said trust deed was sold at the trustee's sale on June 18, 2012; to the best of my knowledge and belief, I reasonably believe at no time during the period of three months and one day immediately preceding the day of said sale and including the day thereof, was the real property described in and covered by said trust deed, or any interest therein, owned by a person in the military service as defined in Article I of the "Soldiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940," as amended.

In construing this certificate, the masculine includes the feminine, the singular includes the plural, the word "grantor" includes any successor in interest to the grantor, the word "trustee" includes any successor trustee, and the word "beneficiary" includes any successor in interest to the beneficiary named in said trust deed.

Dated this  $2e^{T}$  day of June 2012.

Michael A. Negreyski, Beneficiary

STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath) ss.

This instrument was acknowledged before me on June 20, 2012 by Michael A. Negrevski, as Beneficiary.

Notary Public for Oregon

My Commission Expires: 8.31.2015

NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 459870 My COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 31, 2815

OFFICIAL SEAL VENDY L. YOUNG After recording return to:

William M. Ganong Attorney at Law 514 Walnut Avenue Klamath Falls, OR 97601

## AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH REQUIREMENTS OF ORS 86,737

STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath, ss:

I, William M. Ganong, Attorney at Law, 514 Walnut Avenue, Klamath Falls, Oregon 97601, being first duly sworn, depose, say, and certify that:

I am the Successor Trustee for the Trust Deed more particularly described in the Notice of Default and Election to Sell and Trustee's Notice of Sale recorded in Book 2012-000910 on January 31, 2012 in the records of the Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

I am the attorney for and agent of Michael A. Negrevski, the beneficiary named in said Trust Deed.

On January 31, 2012, Notices, as required by ORS 86.737, were mailed to Peter P. Lucas and Deborah M. Lucas, the Grantors named in said Trust Deed, as described in the Affidavit of Mailing Trustee's Notice of Sale and Danger Notice recorded in Book 2012-006202 of the Records of the Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon. A true and complete copy of said Notice is attached to said Affidavit of Mailing.

Peter P. Lucas and Deborah M. Lucas did not respond to said Notice.

Dated this 21 day of June 2012.

William M. Ganong, OSB No. 78213

Successor Trustee and Agent for Beneficiary

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 21 day of June 2012 by William M. Ganong.

COMMISSION NO. 459870
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUGUST 31, 2015

Notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: